

Press Release

Date 13 Februari 2020

Pages 1 of 2

Permission ACM for joint venture asphalt plants Heijmans and BAM

The Netherlands Authority for Consumers and Markets (ACM) has granted permission to the merger of asphalt plants from Heijmans and BAM into a new asphalt company. The granting of permission by the competition authority has brought the intended establishment of a joint asphalt company an important step closer.

Heijmans and BAM will detail their plans for the new asphalt company in the coming period.

Investigation

Before permission was granted, the ACM conducted a further investigation into the asphalt activities in the Helmond and Stein regions (in the southern provinces North-Brabant and Limburg, respectively). The ACM has concluded that sufficient competition remains in both regions.

Joining forces

At this moment, Heijmans and BAM each operate a number of asphalt plants. The joint company will combine knowledge, expertise and investments in innovation. This enables increasing sustainability of the asphalt chain and improved efficiency.

In addition to the companies' own clients, the new asphalt company will also serve third parties in the asphalt market. The indicative annual revenue of the new asphalt company will amount to approximately €90 million.

About Heijmans

Heijmans is a listed company that combines activities related to property development, construction & technical services and infrastructure in the fields of Living, Working and Connecting. We create added value for our clients by focusing on continuous quality improvement, innovation and an integrated approach. Heijmans manages projects for home buyers, companies and government entities and, together with them, builds on the spatial contours of tomorrow. For additional information, please visit www.heijmans.nl.

For additional information/not for publication:

Media
Franc de Korte
Spokesperson
+31 73 543 52 17 / +31 6 27 16 45 68
fkorte@heijmans.nl

Analysts Guido Peters



Date 13 Februari 2020

Page 2 of 2

Investor Relations +31 73 543 52 17 gpeters@heijmans.nl